BASKETBALL

wwew BRUNSWICK

U16 Boys Provincial
Championships Schedules



MARCH 22-23, 2025
Division #1 Host:

SATURDAY Home

Game #1
Game #2

Game #3
Game #4

SUNDAY
Game #5
Game #6

Game #7
Game #8

Fredericton Dreamers

Miramichi Pulamoo

Saint John

Moncton Badgers

Fredericton Dreamers

Saint John

3rd
1st

Teams:

Fredericton Dreamers
Saint John

Moncton Badgers

Miramichi Pulamoo

Fredericton Dreamers
Visitor
Saint John

Moncton Badgers

Miramichi Pulamoo

Fredericton Dreamers

Miramichi Pulamoo

Moncton Badgers

4th
2nd

BASKETBALL

vwies BRUNSWICK

Time
11:00
12:45

2:45

4:30

10:00

11:45

1:45
3:30

3rd Place
Championship



MARCH 22-23, 2025
Division #2 Host:

SATURDAY Home

Game #1
Game #2
Game #3
Game #4
Game #5
Game #6
Game #7

SUNDAY
Game #8
Game #9
Game #10
Game #11
Game #12

River Valley Raiders
Sackville Honey Badgers
The Kats

Southeast NB

Nord Shore Prep

Sussex Classics

Blue Storm

The Kats

River Valley Raiders
3rd A

2nd A

Ist A

Pool A
Sackville Honey Badgers
Sussex Classics

Southeast NB

River Valley Raiders
Visitor

The Kats

Sussex Classics

Blue Storm

Sackville Honey Badgers
River Valley Raiders
Southeast NB

Nord Shore Prep

Nord Shore Prep
Blue Storm

3rd B

2nd B

1st B

Pool B

River Valley Raiders
The Kats

Blue Storm

Nord Shore Prep

BASKETBALL

vwies BRUNSWICK

Time
9:00
10:30
12:00
1:30
3:00
4:30
6:00

9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00

Semi

Semi
Consolation
3rd Place
Championship



MARCH 22-23, 2025
Division #3 Host:

SATURDAY Home

Game #1
Game #2
Game #3
Game #4
Game #5
Game #6
Game #7

SUNDAY
Game #8
Game #9
Game #10
Game #11
Game #12

McAdam Warriors

EBA

Harvey Lakers

Fundy Force

Northern Carleton Stars
Border Town Boyzzz
506 Shamrocks

Harvey Lakers
McAdam Warriors
3rd A

2nd A

Ist A

Pool A
EBA
Border Town Boyzzz

Fundy Force

Harvey Lakers
Visitor

Harvey Lakers
Border Town Boyzzz
506 Shamrocks

EBA

McAdam Warriors
Fundy Force

Northern Carleton Stars

Northern Carleton Stars
506 Shamrocks

3rd B

2nd B

1st B

Pool B

McAdam Warriors
Harvey Lakers
506 Shamrocks

Northern Carleton Stars

BASKETBALL

vwies BRUNSWICK

Time
9:00
10:30
12:00
1:30
3:00
4:30
6:00

9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00

5th Place
3rd Place
Championship



MARCH 22-23, 2025

Division #4 Host:

SATURDAY Home

Game #1  YFC Elite - Ramsay
Game #2  YFC Elite - Roy
Game #3 RMBA Rec

Game #4  River Valley Ravens
Game #5 Nackawic Hawkeyes

Game #6 River Valley Rush

SUNDAY

Game #7 1stA
Game #8 1stB
Game #9 3rdA
Game #10 Loser #7
Game #11 Winner #7

Pool A

YFC Elite - Ramsay
Nackawic Hawkeyes
RMBA Rec

YFC Elite - Ramsay
Visitor

Nackawic Hawkeyes
River Valley Rush
YFC Elite - Ramsay
YFC Elite - Roy
RMBA Rec

River Valley Ravens

2nd B

2nd A

3rd B
Loser #8
Winner #8

Pool B
YFC Elite - Roy
River Valley Rush

River Valley Ravens

BASKETBALL

vwies BRUNSWICK

Time
9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00
5:45

9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00

Semi

Semi
Consolation
3rd Place
Championship



