

U16 Boys Provincial Championships Schedules

MARCH 22-	-23, 2025			
Division #1	Host:	Fredericton Dreamers		
SATURDAY	Home	Visitor	Time	
Game #1	Fredericton Dreamers	Saint John	11:00	
Game #2	Miramichi Pulamoo	Moncton Badgers	12:45	
Game #3	Saint John	Miramichi Pulamoo	2:45	
Game #4	Moncton Badgers	Fredericton Dreamers	4:30	
SUNDAY				
Game #5	Fredericton Dreamers	Miramichi Pulamoo	10:00	
Game #6	Saint John	Moncton Badgers	11:45	
Game #7	3rd	4th	1:45	3rd Place
Game #8	1st	2nd	3:30	Championship
	Teams:			
	Fredericton Dreamers			
	Saint John			
	Moncton Badgers			
	Miramichi Pulamoo			



MARCH 22-	23, 2025			
Division #2	Host: River Valley Raiders			
SATURDAY	Home	Visitor	Time	
Game #1	River Valley Raiders	The Kats	9:00	
Game #2	Sackville Honey Badgers	Sussex Classics	10:30	
Game #3	The Kats	Blue Storm	12:00	
Game #4	Southeast NB	Sackville Honey Badgers	1:30	
Game #5	Nord Shore Prep	River Valley Raiders	3:00	
Game #6	Sussex Classics	Southeast NB	4:30	
Game #7	Blue Storm	Nord Shore Prep	6:00	
SUNDAY				
Game #8	The Kats	Nord Shore Prep	9:00	Semi
Game #9	River Valley Raiders	Blue Storm	10:45	Semi
Game #10	3rd A	3rd B	12:30	Consolation
Game #11	2nd A	2nd B	2:15	3rd Place
Game #12	1st A	1st B	4:00	Championship
	Pool A	Pool B		
	Sackville Honey Badgers	River Valley Raiders		
	Sussex Classics	The Kats		
	Southeast NB	Blue Storm		
		Nord Shore Prep		



MARCH 22-	-23, 2025			
Division #3	Host: Harvey Lakers			
SATURDAY	Home	Visitor	Time	
Game #1	McAdam Warriors	Harvey Lakers	9:00	
Game #2	EBA	Border Town Boyzzz	10:30	
Game #3	Harvey Lakers	506 Shamrocks	12:00	
Game #4	Fundy Force	EBA	1:30	
Game #5	Northern Carleton Stars	McAdam Warriors	3:00	
Game #6	Border Town Boyzzz	Fundy Force	4:30	
Game #7	506 Shamrocks	Northern Carleton Stars	6:00	
SUNDAY				
Game #8	Harvey Lakers	Northern Carleton Stars	9:00	
Game #9	McAdam Warriors	506 Shamrocks	10:45	
Game #10	3rd A	3rd B	12:30	5th Place
Game #11	2nd A	2nd B	2:15	3rd Place
Game #12	1st A	1st B	4:00	Championship
	Pool A	Pool B		
	EBA	McAdam Warriors		
	Border Town Boyzzz	Harvey Lakers		
	Fundy Force	506 Shamrocks		
		Northern Carleton Stars		



MARCH 22-23, 2025					
Division #4	Host:	YFC Elite - Ramsay			
SATURDAY	Home	Visitor	Time		
Game #1	YFC Elite - Ramsay	Nackawic Hawkeyes	9:00		
Game #2	YFC Elite - Roy	River Valley Rush	10:45		
Game #3	RMBA Rec	YFC Elite - Ramsay	12:30		
Game #4	River Valley Ravens	YFC Elite - Roy	2:15		
Game #5	Nackawic Hawkeyes	RMBA Rec	4:00		
Game #6	River Valley Rush	River Valley Ravens	5:45		
SUNDAY					
Game #7	1st A	2nd B	9:00	Semi	
Game #8	1st B	2nd A	10:45	Semi	
Game #9	3rd A	3rd B	12:30	Consolation	
Game #10	Loser #7	Loser #8	2:15	3rd Place	
Game #11	Winner #7	Winner #8	4:00	Championship	
	Pool A	Pool B			
	YFC Elite - Ramsay	YFC Elite - Roy			
	Nackawic Hawkeyes	River Valley Rush			
	RMBA Rec	River Valley Ravens			

